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RECEIVED AUG 8 20t

Form 3160-5 UNITED STATES FORM APPROVED
(April 2004) DEPARTMENT OF THE, INTERIOR Epis ach 31,2007
BUREAU OF}LAN MAN ”w IENT iins: 5. Lease Serial No.
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS NM-95620
Do not use this form for propr sa[su dritp pr 1o telenter an 6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name
abandoned well. Use Formng D} for such proposals

7. 1fUnit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE-\Gtherinstrictions onreverse side.
- Benuett Ranch Unit 28984

1. Type of Well .
ﬁ Ol Well0 G [/]GasWell0Z [ Other & Wl N e
’ ) Benneit Ranch Unit 25-1
2. Name of Operalor yy. o £ Yates Company (HEYCO) 5 AFTWelTNG
Ja Address 3b. Phone No. (include area code) 30-035-20031
PO BOX 1936 ~ ROSWELL NM 88202-1936 575/623/6601 10. Ficld and Pool, or Exploralory Area
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec, T., R, M, or Survey Description) ’ Wildcat-96864~" f' nl / q 75 OO

Unit G- 1,980' FNL, 1,980’ FEL, Section 25: T26S, R12E [1. County or Parish, Sl

Otero County, NM

12. CHECK APPROPRIATE. BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA

TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION
] Acidize L] eepen [T production (StartResume) L) Water Shut-OfF
[ INoties of tent Catercasig [ Froctwre Treat Reclarmation [ well ineegrity
Subsequent Report ] Casing Repair L New Construction L] Recomplete Qha Casing and Cement
. Change Plans D Plug and Abandon Temporarily Abandon Report
l:l Final Abandonment Notice D Convert to Injection D Plug Back D Water Disposal

13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operation (Clearly state all pertinent details, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration thereof.
If the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zoncs.
Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. Required subsequent reports shall be filed within 30 days
following completion of the invotved operations. If the operation resulls in a multiple completion or recompletion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 shall be filed once
testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices shall be filed only after all requirements, including rectamation, have been completed, and the operator has

detcrmined that the site is ready for final inspection.)
BLM Bond No. NMB000520/Surety Bond No. B004230

6/6/14 MIRU
6/9/14 Hole Size 9 5/8" csg™ 5 1/2" shoe, depth 2,209', run 53 Joints 51/2" 17# J-55 LTC esg. st Stage- Spacer 20 bls Fresh. Lead: 450 sks.

"C"+2% CALC?2 wt 14.80, Yield: 1.34, gal/sk 6.35. No problems w/csg jobs. W/full returns. Shut.dn to wash out. Drop plug did not get any
returns for 20 bbls into disp, Plug down @ 1:27 pm 6/1/14. Bump Plug @ 1233 psi. Check float held, did net circulate any cement te surface.

See Attached: Csg and Cmt Report, Pacesetter Cementers Report, 5 1/2 esg test.
See Attached: Integrity Test dated 6/12/14 on Bennett Ranch Unit 1Y, API 30-035-20028. Accepted for record
NM OIL CONSERVATION NMOCD
ARTESIA DISTRICT / é
AUG 14 2014 ‘gt
t4. 1hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct
Name (Prlnled/T}ped) ' RECEIVED
m R Link Title Production Analyst

Sigmb/oum\ ‘ip M Date 06/2012014

THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE

Agp_rovedb{_ _ZZ/CZ,K@: ______________ Title 22 ehsnk /g Date Y vfiv

Conditions of approval, if any, are attached: Approval of this notice does not warrant or
certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease | Office

which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon. Law Loens EAVhr At OLE

Title 18 USC. Section 1001 and Titte 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make ita cnime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any depariment or agency of the United
States auy false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or represcntations as to any matter within its jurisdiction. )

(Instructions on page 2)

WN



DATE : 6/9/2014 WELL : Bennett Ranch 25 - #1
Casing OD 512" Grade J-55 Displacement bbl/ft 0.00613 Burst 5320 Torque | 2470
Casing ID__ 4.892 Weight 17 Capacity bblift  0.02320 | - Collapse 4910
Jt# or item or Total Caic'd Caic'd | Actual | Calc Bbl Calc Actual Remarks | Depth
ftem | Jt.Lgth. | Length | disp/jt | totdisp | totdisp | to fill jt totfill | totfil | Centrilizers| 2210.5
1 1.50 1.50 0.0092 | 0.0092 0.0348 0.0348 SHOE 2209.00
2 42.25 43.75 0.2590 | 0.2682 0.9802 1.0150 Centrilizers | 2166.75
3 1.32 45.07 - | 0.0081 0.2763 0.030624 | 1.0456 2165.43
4 42.27 87.34 0.2591 0.5354 0.980664 | 20283 2123.16
5 42.27 129.61 0.2591 0.7945 0.980664 | 3.0070 Centrilizers | 2080.89
6 42.05 171.66 0.2578 1.0523 0.97556 3.9825 2038.84
7 42.27 213.93 0.2591 1.3114 0.980664 { 4.9632 1996.57
8 42.25 256.18 0.2590 | 1.5704 0.9802 5.9434 Centrilizers | 1954.32
9 42.22 298.40 0.2588 1.8292 0.979504 | 6.9229 1912.10
10 42.28 340.68 0.2692 | 20884 0.980896| 7.9038 1869.82
11 42.27 38295 | 0.2591 2.3475 0.980664 | 8.8844 Centrilizers | 1827.55
12 42.30 425.25 0.2593 | 2.6068 0.98136 9.8658 1785.25
13 42.27 467.52 0.2591 2.8659 0.980664 | 10.8465 1742.98
14 42.25 509.77 0.2580 3.1249 0.9802 11.8267 Centrilizers | 1700.73
15 42.24 552.01 0.2589 | .3.3838 0.979968| 12.8066 1658.49
16 42.26 594.27 0.2591 3.6429 0.980432] 13.7871 1616.23
17 42.25 636.52 0.2590 | 3.9019 0.9802 14.7673 Centrilizers | 1573.98
18 42.27 678.79 0.2591 4.1610 0.980664 | 15.7479 1531.71
19 42.26 721.05 0.2591 4.4200 0.980432| 16.7284 1489.45
20 42.24 763.29 0.2589 | 4.6790 0.979968| 17.7083 Centrilizers | 1447.21
21 42.27 805.56 0.2591 4.9381 0.980664 | 18.6890 1404.94
22 42.26 847.82 0.2591 5.1971 0.980432 | 19.6694 1362.68
23 42.30 890.12 0.2593 | 5.4564 0.98136 | 20.6508 Centrilizers | 1320.38
24 42.27 932.39 0.2591 5.7156 0.980664| 21.6314 1278.11
25 42.26 974.65 0.2591 5.9746 0.980432| 226119 1235.85
26 42.25 1016.90 0.2590 6.2336 0.9802 23.5921 Centrilizers | 1193.60
27 42.26 1059.16 | 0.2591 6.4927 0.980432| 24.5725 1151.34
28 42.25 1101.41 | 0.2590 | 6.7516 0.9802 | 255527 1109.09
29 4227 114368 | 0.2591 7.0108 0.980664 | 265334 Centrilizers | 1066.82
30 42.23 1185.91 0.2589 7.2696 0.979736| 27.5131 1024.59
31 42.28 1228.19 | 0.2592 | 7.5288 0.980896 | 28.4940 982.31
32 42.24 1270.43 0.2589 7.7877 0.979968| 29.4740 Centrilizers | 940.07
33 42.27 1312.70 | 0.2591 8.0469 0.980664 | 30.4546 897.80
34 42.26 1354.96 0.2591 8.3059 0.980432] 31.4351 855.54
35 42.26 1397.22 | 0.2591 8.5650 0.980432| 324155 Centrilizers | 813.28
36 4227 1439.49 0.2591 8.8241 0.980664 | 33.3962 771.01
37 42.23 1481.72 | 0.2589 | 9.0829 0.979736| 34.3759 728.78
38 42.28 1624.00 0.2592 9.3421 0.980896| 35.3568 Centrilizers | 686.50
39 42.29 1566.29 0.2592 9.6014 0.981128| 36.3379 644.21
40 42.24 1608.53 0.2589 9.8603 0.979968 | 37.3179 601.97
M1 42.26 1650.79 | 0.2591 | 10.1193 0.980432| 38.2983 Centrilizers | 559.71
42 42.26 1693.05 | 0.2591 | 10.3784 0.980432| 392788 517.45
43 42.25 1735.30 | 0.2590 | 10.6374 0.9802 | 40.2590 47520
44 42.26 177756 | 0.2591 | 10.8964 0.980432| 41.2394 Centrilizers | 432.94
- 45 42.25 1819.81 | 0.2590 | 11.1554 0.9802 | 422196 390.69
46 42.28 1862.09 | 0.2592 | 11.4146 0.980896 | 43.2005 348.41
47 4225 1904.34 | 0.2590 | 11.6736 0.9802 | 44.1807 306.16
48 42.26 194660 | 0.2591 | 11.9327 0.980432| 45.1611 263.90
49 - 42.27 1988.87 | 0.2591 | 12.1918 0.980664 | 46.1418 221.63
50 42.26 2031.13 | 0.2591 | 12.4508 0.980432 | 47.1222 179.37
51 42.28 2073.41 0.2592 | 12.7100 0.980896 | 48.1031 137.09




STRING: Production DATE: 6/9/2014

OPERATOR: HARVEY E. YATES ’ WELL: Bennett Ranch 25 - #1
CONTRACTOR: L & R Well Service RIG:
REP:  Keith Cannon
CASING DETAIL
HOLE SIZE: _ 9 5/8" CS( DEPTH: 2,209
512" 2209.00
512" SHOE 1.50
: 4 2207.50
1 JOINTS 51/2" 17# J-55 LTC CASING . 42.25
2165.25
51/2" FLOAT.COLLAR 1.32
2163.93
52 JOINTS 5172' 17# J-55 LTC CASING ‘ v 2155.15
878
KB TO GL 17.00
REMARKS:
Total Casing Delivered 54 Jts 2303.00'")
ALL CASING WAS DRIFTED, CLEANED, & VISUALLY INSPECTED ON LOCATION.
FLOAT SHOE, FLOAT COLLAR WERE THREAD LOCKED
CENTRALIZERS @ 2166:75", 2080.89, 1954.32, 1827.55, 1700.73, 1573.98, 1447.21, 1320.38,
1193.60, 1066.82, 940.07, 813.28, 686.50, 559.71, 432.94
EXCESS CASING
CASING NOTUSED .... 2 JTS. NOT USED 17# J-55 LTC ( 84.53")
DISPOSITION .... 2 JTS BACK TO GYS YARD
CEMENTING DATA .
COMPANY: PACESETTER DISTRICT: CARLSBAD YARD

1ST STAGE
Spacer 20 bls. Fresh

LEAD: 450 Sks. "C"+2%CALC2 wt 14.80, yield 1.34, gal/sk 6.35
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NO PROBLEMS W/ CSG JOBS. W/ FULL RETURNS. SHUT DN T/ WASH OUT. DROP
NOTES: PLUG DID NOT GET ANY RETURNS FOR 20 BBLS INTO DISP. PLUG DOWN@ 1:27pm
© 6/10/11. BUMP PLUG @ 1233PSI. CK FLOAT HELD, DID NOT CIRC ANY CMT TO
SURFACE. WITNESS BY PAUL SWARTZ W/ CARLSBAD BLM
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Customer Name; Heyco . .
Field Receipt
Lease Name: BENNETT RANCH UNIT eceIPt | ca0140375
Well #: 25-1 Service Specialist Joshua James
Type of Job: RECEMENT County: OTERO
Date: 6/10/2014 | Customer Representative KIETH CANNON
Tubing Size: Casing size: 5.5 SURFACE CSG 95/8
Tubing weight: Casing welight: 17 CASING WEIGHT 36
Tubing bbl/intt casing BBUInft: -0232 CAST IRON 2227
Retainer depth: Total Depth: 2200 __Annular Volume: 105.43
Packer depth: Total Pipe: 2200.22 AVE RATE 3
Perfs: Shoe Joint: 45.29 MAX RATE 4
Holes In casing: 611 Displacement: 50.86 bbls Maximum; 1233 PS|
Pre-Flush: 20  bbis AVE 545 Ps|
Sks. Cement Additives
Lead Cement: | 450 CLASS C+2% CALC2
Mixing Water: 68.04 :bbls
Cmt. Wt. 14.80 Yield 1.34 Galisk 6.35 Total Ft.o: 60300 [iRd
Middle Cement:
Mixing Water: :bbls
Cmt. Wt. Yield Gallsk Total FE°: S
Tail Cement:
. Mixing Water: :bbls
Cmt. Wt, Yield Galisk Total FL%- e
Mixing Water: :bbls
Cmt. Wt. Yieid Gallsk Total FLo- o
Total sks: 450 sks. Total Bbls. Cmt.: 107.39 :Bbls Total Water for Job:
Total Ft.%: 603 ft3 Total Mix Water: 68.04 :Bbls 130.00 :Bbls
Acid Systems
Acid System: Gallons
. Coarse
Diverter: Balls Rock Sait
Job Pressures
Injection Rate: ' e
Time Rate: Bblsin |Total Thg psi. |Csg psi J o b LOg Re ma rks "
04:00 : YARD TIME
05:30 DEPART YARD
09:30 ARRIVE ON LOCATION
09:30 WAIT TO SPOT TRUCKS / STILL RUNNING CASING
11:15 SPOT TRUCKS
11:25 RIG UP

Service Specialist

Customer Representative ]

Joshua James

X




Field Receipt C20140375

Lease: BENNETT RANCH UNIT

Customer: Heyco Well: 25-1
Date 6/10/2014 Job Type: =~ RECEMENT
Injection Rate: Job Pressures JOb Lo
Time Rate: Bblsin |TOTAL |Thg psi. [Csg psi g
12:00 . SAFETY MEETING
12:15 0.25 28 28 4000 TEST LINES
12:17 4 70 : TOOK 20 BBLS TO BREAK CIRCULATION
12:43 4 119 147 78 START CEMENT DOWN HOLE (450 SXS)
13:05 147 SHUT DOWN DROP PLUG/WASH LINES TO PIT
13:11 4 40 187 250 START DISPLACEMENT
13:22 2.3 10 197 755 . SLOW RATE
13:27 2.3 10 207 1233 BUMP PLUG
DID NOT CIRCULATE CEMENT
13:30 CREW RELEASED
13:35 POST JOB MEETING
13:45 RIG DOWN
DEPART LOCATION

Thank you for your business!

Service Spocialist .

“’|CustoimerRepresentattive™ [ T

~Joshua James

X







Customer Neme: HYCO  LeaseName: BENNETT RANCH UNIT 1Y Job Number C20140088 - di\ses\datalogs\Log0g12201409401 2. tdms
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